
Thursday, April 23INGA tei
9.30a.m. From Operetta
10. O Devotions
10.146 Fred Hartley’s Quintet
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: France, theBeloved Country-Napoleon, Truth and
Legend, a talk by Robert Goodman(NZBS): The Ambassadress; The Queen’sMen-The Heralds (BBC); Home Science
11.30 Music While You Work
72. QO Lunch Music
2.
mf
a The Norman Cloutier Orchestra2.15 Thomas Hayward (tenor)

2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Sonata, Op. B® No. 3 in C

Beethoven
String Quartet in D Minor (Death and
the Maiden) Schubert

3.30 The Caravan Passes
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Sweetwood Serenaders
4.30 Light Concert
5. 0 Music Hall Varieties
6.15 Children’s session: Dan Dare
6.45 The Sammy Kaye Orchestra6. 0 Market ReportsMelodies of the Moment
7.16 Background to the News (a repett-tion of yesterday’s broadcast from i1YAin Feminine Viewpoint) (NZBS)
7.30 Melodiously Yours: Isador Goodman
8. 0 Snowflakes Cardiff Choir
8.15 Julian Lee’s wat

Teg
with voc-

alist Pat McMinn (NZBS)
8.30 Short Story: W Now, by E. M
England (NZBS)
8.49 Alfred Shaw’s Orchestra
93.30 Dad and Dave
410. 0 Red Norvo’s Trio
10.30 Close down

UYGS Boeken
6. 0 p.m. Dianer Music7.0 Beethoven Piano SonatasArtur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in A Flat, Op 26
7.24 Excerpts: from Russian Opera
8.0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Warwick Braithwaite
Suite: Trittico Botticelliano RespighiCotillion: Suite of English. Dances

BenjaminTone Poem: Death and Transtiguration
R. Strauss

Interval
Scherzo in E (Octet) Mendelssohn
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor, Op. 64

Tohaikovski
(From the Town Hall)

10. 0 (approx.)* Arts’ Review: Presented
ae, Donald MacGregor (NZBS)30 Close down

AyeKeano
5. Op.m. Melody Time6.30 © Surprise Packet
5.45 Anne Shelton
6. Oo Accordion Interlude
6.15 Splash of Colour
6.30 Light and Bright7.0 Manhattan
7.30 The Land and its People3.0 Top o’ the Bill
8.30 Tbe Blue Danube2. 0 apriahy Billboard9.30 Rhythm on Record
0 Oe Forecast

VPXCN eae
7. Oam. Breakfast Session :

7.45 Weather Report and Tides3.0 Juplor Request Session9..0 . Women’s News from Town. (Eliza-beth Bauman)9.15 The Bishop’s Mantle
9.30 Rivertown9.45 . ‘The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie10.0 Close down .

6.30 eg Voices with Appeal6 intment with.Fate
7. t 1ursday Tune Time7.16 Possier on Dumetrius30 8§©=©6Accent on Music
3. 1 More Regimented Recollections:
Oneonverted Troopship-Travel. Broad-
ems the Mind, a talk by Peter Green

‘ (NZB8)
8.15 Our Guest Tonight (Studio)
8.45 Priority Parade9..4 Take lt From Here (BBC)
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: TheCase of the First Cuckoo (BBC)
10. 0 Rhythm Ramble
10.30 Close down

IPXAH HAMILTON1310 ke, 229m,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Weather Report8. 0 Musical Mailbox: Morrinsville--' Andre .kostelanetz and his Orches-ra
49.46 Maile Groups10. O Rivertown10.15 Reserved
10.30 The Dark God10.45 Evelyn Knight11. © Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shoppers’Guide; Kitty Foyle; In the Flower Garden,a weekly talk by Mrs. M. E, MeWhannell:Wellington Diary12.0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. For the Farmer: Hygienic Pro-duction of Milk, by A, Gabolinscy,Special Instructor, Dairy Division1.0 Piano Pieces
71.15 Feminine Artistry
1.30 Lady in Distress
1.45 Orchestral Marches2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Romance in Song6.15 Reserved
6.30 Song Hits Thru’ the Years
6.45 Peter Yorke and bis Rhythm7. 0 Eight Hour Alibi
7.15 Harp in the South
7.30 Bing Goes Hawaiian7.45 Waltz Memories
8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 Melody for Strings10.30 Close down

1 Y, Ls 800 kc. 375m,
9.30a.m. Ravenshoe10. 0 Piano Patterns
40.15 The Knaves
10.30 Housewives’ Choice10.45 Music While You Work11.15 Talx
11.30 Artists of Today12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 The Kentucky Minstrels
2.45 Folk Dance Orchestras3. 0 Sydney Burchall (baritone)3.15 Classical Music
Leonora Overture. No.
Symphony No. 8 in F, Op. 93

Beethoven4.0 The Merry Macs4.15 The New Mayfair Novelty Orchestra4.30 Music by Edward German
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Har-
vey’s Happy Half-Hour, and The YoungGardener
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Gems from Opera
7. Q@ Today’s the Day: St. George’s Day7.30 Going Places and Meeting People. Oo Bay of Plenty Hit Parade8.30 Serenade to Music: Terry Vaughan’sOrchestra (NZBS)
. A Case for Cleveland
10.10 Old Time Dance Hall
10.30 Close down

QYVAss ke. 526m.

3

(NZBS)
‘Musical Merry-Go-Round

WELLINGTON

6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions7.58 Waltrarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough WeatberForecast
9.30 Morning Star: Gabriella Gatti
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The Donald Peers Show
11. 0 Women’s Session: Taranaki News-letter; The Queen’s Men: The Heralds
(BBC)11.30 Music Box
11.45 Celebrity Artist: Wanda Landowska12. 0 Lunch Music

While Parliament is being
broadcast, the programmefrom 2.30 to 5.30 will be
broadcast from 2YC,

2. Op.m. CONCERT HOUR
oncerto in G for Harpsichord and
Organ lerConcerto Grosso in G Minor CorelliAria from Phoebus and Pan Bach
Sonata da Camera for Two Violins

CorelliHarpsichord Concerto in D Vivaldi3. 0 The Legend of Kathie Warren
3.30 Musie While You Work4.0 Imperial Love4.30 Rhythm Parade

5. 0 Instrumental Music
6.15 Children’s Session: Fairy Tales: to
Remember, and Kidnapped (NZBS)
5.45 The Silver Horde6. 0 What’s in the Name? Kkelburn.Wadestown and Roseneath (NZBS)6. 5 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Exchange Report6.22 Produce Market Report7.13 Critically Speaking: News from theCity Libraries, by Stuart Perry; Doug-Jas Edwards reviews "Visa to Moscow,"by Michel Gordey (NZBS)

While Parliament is being
broadcast the programmefrom 7.30 until 10.30 will be
heard from 2YC.

7.30 Bold Venture8. 0 Ballet Memories: Ronnie Munrbd’sOrchestra12 Songs from Famous Shows: Fran-
ces Greer> and Jimmy Carrol}
8.30 The Wellington Studio Orchestraconducted by Terry Vaughan
Programme commemorating St. George’sDay
9.30 Coronation Year: The Royal Schoo!of Church Music, a_ series featuringRoyal Musical Societies and Halls
(A programme by the Royal School ofChurch Musie will be broadcast from |2YC on Monday at 8.30)10. 0 Room 13
10.30 Close down

2YVC WELLINGTON660kce. 455m,
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music

;7.0 NEWTON GOODSON (tenor)American Songs: +

The Handorgan Man
God’s World Wolfe
The Grunchin’ Witch
Shelling Peas
Lullaby Duke

(Studio)
7.13 Frank Merrick (piano) :Sonata in C Minor, Op. 1, No. 3

While Parliament is being
broadcast the programmefrom 7.30 until 10.30 ma
be heard from Station 2Y
on 1400 kilocycles ~

7.30 Witold Malcuzynski (piano)Mazurka No. 32 in © Sharp Minor
, Chopin

Prelude, Chorale and Fugne FranckThe London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Sir Thomas BeechamIntermezzo from Fennimore and Gerda
Closing Scene from Hassan
La Calinda (Koanga)Intermezzo: from Irmelin Delius

8.415 Trends in American History: TheAmerican Industrial Revolution, the sixthtalk by whose >! G. van Deuseni
8.38 Septet in E Flat. Op. 20 Beethoven9.18 Shakespeare in Opera
Qui donc commande (Henry the
Eighth) Saint-Saens
Balcony Scene (Romeo and Juliet)

Tchaikovski
The Death of Macbeth: SymphonicInterlude from the Opera }—oc
Ah, leve-toi, soleil (Romeo and Juliet)

Gounod
(VOA)

|
9.52 HaydnThe Baroque Ensemble condue-ted by Karl Haas
Divertimento in 6, Op. 31, No.The Halle Orchestra conducted by LesiieHeward
Symphony No. 103 in E Flat’ (Drumad Roll)10 c lose down. /)
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265 m7. Op.m. Stars Stage, Screen andCa
7.30 Hoedown Harmony
7.45 Piano Portraits
8. 9 Unwilling Masquerade
8.15 Night Club3 Dad and Davei] London Studio Concerts (BBC)The Black Museum10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine!9.15 Moira of Green fills
9.30 4#larp in the South
9.45 Dangerous Lady10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. East Coast Hit Parade7. 0 Ethel Smith Entertaing7.15 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 They Dance it in Scotland
7.45 Vocal Variety8.2 Sports Preview
8.15 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
8.45 Gardening Session
%. 3 Music for Middlebrows9.30 Frenehman’s Creek
10. 0 Jazz
10.30 Close down

OV sdnrlet
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
O Devotional Service10.18 Master Music10.45 Miss Billy11. 0 Music You Work11:30 Sweet and Slow
Da

QO Lunch Musie
Op.m. Music While You Work3'30 Music for Hospitals
3.15 English Song: A Recital from theWigmore Hall on the oeceasion of theLondon Festival of the Arts, with IsobelBaillie (soprano). Anne Wood (con-tralto), Richard Lewis (tenor), GordonClinton ae

733
and Prederick Stone(piano) (BBC

MNO

ot

Cw

The Citadel
Ambrose and his Orchestra
Voices in HarmonyChildren’s Session: Mrs. Giraffe’s
Ngle School (NZBS) :

Pollyanna
Dinner MusicAfter Dinner Music

;
Of Kings and Queens: Lions Ram-pant, a talk on Heraldry, by MargotCampbell

7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Unfurl the Banners of England:'St.George’s Day
8. 0 The Black Museum
8.28 Band Music
9.30 Metropolitan Opera Auditions ofthe Air (VOA)
9.58 The Loewenguth String Quartet
Quartet No, 16 in F, Op. 135

Beethoven
10.30 Close down ;
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KINDERGARTEN OF
THE AIR
9.4 a.m., April 23
(YA AND YZ STATIONS)
+

ACTIVITY: Running like leaves
in the wind, Skipping, Walking,
Game: The Little Mice.
SONGS: "Hot Gross Buns,"
"Twinkle Twinkle,"
"Little Jack Horner."

STORY: The Big Red Apple.FOR MOTHERS AND
FATHERS: Toys to be made
on a rainy day; flying kites, and
other activities for windy days.

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: p.m.

|

YA and YZ Stations
| 6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
) (YAs only)
|
e

4 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.
} Kindergarten of the Air-33 p.m. News for FarmersBroadcasts to. $
London News
National Announcements
Radio Newsreel ot 1YZ)Overseas and N.Z. News
New
aa
ig
sg
Million: Overseas"

by G. M. Pottinger
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